State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA) Register

SEPA and NEPA documents posted by the Department of Ecology since 2000

Search (../../) / 202204803 - Southwest Clean Air Agency

202204803 - Southwest Clean Air Agency

Lead Agency

Southwest Clean Air Agency

File

SWCAA 22-030

Contact

Clint Lamoreaux, Chief Engineer (360) 574-3058 clint@swcleanair.org (mailto:clint@swcleanair.org)

County

CLARK

Region

Southwest

SEPA#

202204803

Document Type

DNS

Date Issued

09/23/2022

Comments Due

10/21/2022

Proposal Name

SWCAA 400 Rule Revisions - 2022 General Update

Proposal Description

SWCAA 400 Rule Revisions - 2022 General Update. The Southwest Clean Air Agency is proposing to revise SWCAA 400 'General Regulations for Air Pollution Sources' for the purpose of making general revisions, updating incorporation by reference of federal regulations, revise explanation of application and registration fees, move NSR applicability citations for coffee roasters, add minor registration and permitting exemptions, clarify source description in selected sections, revise emission test report requirements, revise permit application completeness criteria, revise NSPS adoptions, and revise severability language. The proposed rule changes do not modify any underlying air quality standards, requirements or regulations in regard to emissions to the ambient air. The proposed rule changes do not affect any media other than air. Adoption of the proposed rule revisions is not expected to have any impact on overall air pollution within the Agency's jurisdiction.

Related Record

Location

Other identifying information: The proposed rule revisions will affect regulated air pollution sources within SWCAA's jurisdiction. SWCAA's jurisdiction consists of Lewis, Wahkiakum, Cowlitz, Clark and Skamania counties.

Applicant

Southwest Clean Air Agency

Applicant Contact

Documents

- 2022-09-20 SWCAA 400 2022 SWCAA SEPA Checklist.pdf (Document/DocumentOpenHandler.ashx?DocumentId=143541) (6 MB)

Please email <u>SEPA Help (mailto:sepahelp@ecy.wa.gov)</u> with any updates, problems, or questions about SEPA Register.

© 2022 Washington State Department of Ecology - Shorelands Environmental Assistance Program